# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3870018

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503747505

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STARZ ENCORE GROUP LLC	10/18/2004

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STARZ ENTERTAINMENT GROUP LLC
Street Address:	8900 LIBERTY CIRCLE
City:	ENGLEWOOD
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80112

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8705940

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-815-6500

**Email:** evanstrom@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 2: EIGHTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	085312-0793966
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMILY VANSTROM
SIGNATURE:	/Emily Vanstrom/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=085312-0793966\_NAMECHANGE-Starz Encore Group LLC to Starz Entertainment Group LLC#page1.tif source=085312-0793966\_NAMECHANGE-Starz Encore Group LLC to Starz Entertainment Group LLC#page2.tif source=Starz\_ASSGNMNT\_TrueCopyStatement\_J.Bergstrom#page1.tif

PATENT 503823369 REEL: 038580 FRAME: 0775

fide and the following field		
If document is on paper:	\$25.00	
If document is filed electronically:	Currently Not Available	
Fees are subject to change. For electronic filing and to obtain copies of filed documents visit		20048364152 () \$ 75.00
Deliver paper documents to: Colorado Secretary of State Business Division 1560 Broadway, Suite 200 Denver, CO 80202-5169		SECRETARY OF STATE 10-18-2204   13:01:43
Paper documents must be typed or machine printe	ed.	
		ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
filed pursuant to §7-90-301, et se	Articles of Amendment q. and §7-80-209 of the Colorado Rev	ised Statutes (C.R.S.)
ID number:	19971101448	
I. Entity name:		
	Starz Encore Group LLC	
	(If changing the name of the limited li name BEFORE the nam	ability company, indicate e change)
2. New Entity name:		
(if applicable)	Starz Entertainment Group LLC	
3. Use of Restricted Words (if any of these terms are contained in an entity name, true name of an entity, trade name or trademark stated in this document, make the applicable selection):	or "trust" or any derivative "credit union" "saving "saving "insurance", "casualty", "mutual"	s and loan"
4. Other amendments, if any, are attached.		
5. If the limited liability company's period of duration as amended is less than perpetual, state the date on which the period of duration expires:		
	(mm/dd/yyyy)	
OR		
If the limited liability company's period	of duration as amended is perpetual, n	nark this box:
6. (Optional) Delayed effective date:	(mas/dd/y3y5)	
Notice:		
Causing this document to be delivered to the acknowledgment of each individual causing individual's act and deed, or that the individual person on whose behalf the individual is called with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 statutes, and that the individual in good fait document complies with the requirements of	g such delivery, under penalties of per- jual in good faith believes the docume using the document to be delivered for 0 of title 7, C.R.S., the constituent docu- h believer the foots extend in the	ury, that the document is the nt is the act and deed of the filing, taken in conformity iments, and the organic

PATENT \*\* REEL: 038580 FRAME: 0776

Rev. 7/13/2004 1 of 2 This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the secretary of state, whether or not such individual is named in the document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

 Name(s) and address(es) of the individual(s) causing the document to be delivered for filing;

Beabout	J. Steven		Esq.
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	(Suffix)
Starz Entertainmen	t Group LLC		
(Strade)			
8900 Liberty Circle	name and number or Post Off ;		
8900 Liberty Circle Englewood	CO		ب نیست بیست درخید

(The document need not state the true name and address of more than one individual. However, if you wish to state the name and address of any additional individuals causing the document to be delivered for filing, mark this box and include an attachment stating the name and address of such individuals.)

#### Disclaimer:

This form, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are offered as a public service without representation or warranty. While this form is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form. Questions should be addressed to the user's attorney.

Rev. 7/13/2004 2 of 2



KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP
www.kilpatricktownsend.com

Suite 600, 1400 Wewatta Street Denver, CO 80202 t 303 571 4000 f 303 571 4321

May 9, 2016

direct dial 303 405 1489 direct fax 303 362 6975 jbergstrom@kilpatricktownsend.com

To the best of my belief, the information contained in the cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.

Best regards,

James T. Bergstrom

KILPATRICK TOWNSEND 68394299 1

RECORDED: 03/22/2016 REEL: 038580 FRAME: 0778